

MKA Ref : MKA/ADM/2020/JM/0025

THE MALAYSIAN KENNEL ASSOCIATION

PERSATUAN KENEL ANJING MALAYSIA (000457-К) 8A, Jalan Tun Mohd Fuad 2, Taman Tun Dr. Ismail, 6000 Kuala Lumpur Tel: 03-7729 2027, 03-7729 7822 Fax: 03-7728 2312 Email : admin@mka.org.my www.росмаLaysia.my



10<sup>th</sup> August 2020

# **MKA DOG SPORTS UPDATES**

## 1. INTRODUCTION OF MKA TRICK DOG

We are thrilled and excited to announce the launch of MKA TRICK DOG for all our Malaysian Dog Sports enthusiasts. The Rules and Regulations for this newest Dog Sport can be found at our website. We plan to start demos and practice sessions in the next couple of months and hopefully competitions from early 2021, so watch this space for further information.

### 2. OFFICIAL MKA DOG SPORTS CALENDAR 2020 – 2021

We would also like to share the Official Dog Sports Calendar for 2020 & 2021 with our members. Please take note that we will be following all government SOP for the running of events and will accordingly advise members of these SOPs nearer event dates. The official calendar is uploaded to our MKA website.

### 3. MKA DOG SPORTS AWARDS 2020- 2022

The latest updated Rules and Regulations for our revamped MKA Dog Sports Awards will incorporate a 2 year period to provide more opportunities for trailers to gather points. Detailed information about this scheme can be found on our website.

### 4. MKA AGILITY RULES & REGULATIONS

We wish to inform members that the MKA have adopted and been using the official FCI Rules & Regulations for all our Agility Competitions since early 2019. You can access these rules from our MKA website or from the FCI website directly.

With so many exciting things planned for our Dog Sports Enthusiasts, we look forward to your participation and support of our activities. Please direct any further inquiries to the MKA office, especially if you are new to Dog Sports and would like to know more about how to participate. Check out our website, or follow us on Facebook to be updated of all the latest news. Happy Training!

For and on behalf of the Central Committee The Malaysian Kennel Association

Julia Margaret Admin Secretary